Mortgagors’ Names and Addresses

James L. Wieser
7348 Winchester Lane
Schererville, IN 46375

And

JIW 202, LLC
429 W. Lincoln Hwy

Schererville, IN 46375

Mortgagee’s Name and
Address

PEOPLES BANK SB
9204 Columbia Avenue
Munster, Indiana

After Recording Return to:

PEOPLES BANK SB
9204 Columbia Avenue
Munster, Indiana

("Mortgagor” whethe

Reference is mad:
James L. Wieser

$547,000.00 (the ~

replaced by that ¢
payable to the ord
Note Modificatior
and JTJW 202, L1(
of $314,943.97, a1
Note Modificatior
in the principal a1
December 25, 20
payable to the ord

Modification Agre

JIW as co-borrow
most recently by f
Modification”) ex
principal amount
hereinafter referre
25,2007, betweer

46321 46321
ocument i1s |
H MORTGAGE MODIFICATION.' T "™
=

I A T B,
.xglnal Nthﬁ Laabueh(OnigimtyN

ain Commercial Promissory Note, dated October 25, 2009, ex

of Lender inthe original prineipalamotmt of $337,500.00, and
greementidated October 2552011 (“Seeond Note Moditication’
JTW”) as co-borrowers and payable to the order of the L'ender1
by that,certain Third Note Modification A greem d Dece
. executed by Wieser and JJW as co-borrowers and payable to t
unt of $292.843.97, and by that certain Fourth Note Modifice
(“Fouith Nete Modification™) exccutcd by Wicser and JIW

of the Lender in the principal, amount of $274,143.97, and by
ent dated December 2552014 F;fth Note Modification™) ¢
1 payable to the ordt *‘1’? in the principal amour
in Slxth Note I\/ﬁ;n_ﬁ( ation Ag:‘cément dated Dec
Y eser and JJW as Co-borte wers~and payable
(the Orlg,:nal Nots 251 so “amended,

lieser Note™); aiwﬂ '7')_*thqt ‘eertain Busines

A e -

Rﬁemm&ﬁl‘a{mended . A

dified, ren

cuted bKWJ@r and
f $255513307, gt 3

, 2007, ex‘EC'tlted by
nnc1pa1 sdunt of
d and
uted by Weieser and - -
that tertamedecond
execiited B Wieser
he prmmpﬁl‘amount
ler 25, 2012
order of the Lender
n Agreement dated
5 co-borrowers and
it certain Fifth Note

Third ~

<

2035+ Slx‘bh NGH:3>-=1

ar@ end in t‘ﬁ’em P
ved%id re;ﬂaced:}}n'n

nerfodited Qetobg S 5

ad 186 éﬁ'led_by thé‘t“f:f.:’..

certam Busmess Loan Agleeinienit, aatea Uctover 2o, 2uUY execuled by Wieser ana Lende b :

certain Second Loan Agreement Modification Agreement dated October 25, 2011 executed by:-Wieser ana

JIW as co-borrowers and Lender, and by that certain Third Loan Agreement Modification Agreement, dated
December 25, 2012 executed by Wieser and JJW as co-borrowers and Lender, and by that certain Fourth
Loan Agreement Modification Agreement, dated December 25, 2013 executed by Wieser and JJW as co-
borrowers and Lender, and by that certain Fifth Loan Agreement Modification Agreement dated December
25, 2014 executed by Wieser and JJW as co-borrowers and Lender, and most recently by that certain Sixth
Loan Agreement Modification Agreement dated December 25, 2015 executed by Wieser and JJW as co-
borrowers and Lender, (the Original Loan Agreement as so amended and modified is hereinafter referred
to as the “Wieser Loan Agreement”). ' :

The obligations of Wieser and JJW under the Wieser Note and the Wieser Loén Agreement are secured"by ’ I
that certain Real Estate Mortgage, Security Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases, and
Fixture Filing, dated October 25, 2007, executed by Wieser, as Mortgagor, and delivered to Lender, as

#3095

1




Mortgagee, and recorded on October 31, 2007 as Document No. 2007 086266 in the Office of the Recorder
of Lake County, Indiana (the “Mortgage™) and modified by First Mortgage Modification Agreement dated
December 28, 2010 (the “First Mortgage Modification”) and a Second Mortgage Modification Agreement
dated November 30, 2011, executed by Wieser and JJW, as Mortgagor (the “Second Mortgage
Modification”) and a Third Mortgage Modification Agreement dated December 25, 2012, executed by
Wieser and JJW, as Mortgagor (the “Third Mortgage Modification) and a Fourth Mortgage Modification
Agreement dated December 25, 2013, executed by Wieser and JJW as Mortgagor (the “Fourth Mortgage
Modification Agreement”) and a Fifth Mortgage Modification Agreement dated December 25, 2014,
executed by Weiser and JJW as Mortgagor (the “Fifth Mortgage Modification”) and a Sixth Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated December 25, 2015, executed by Wieser and JJW as Mortgagor (the “Sixth
Mortgage Modification™); collectively, the Mortgage as so amended and modified is herein referred to was
the “Wieser Mortgage Documents”.

Wieser and J TW hnvrn roammeated and T‘ onder haa noreed that the \Xliana« Nnte thea A/ eser Loan Agreement,

and the Wieser M 15 paaincinded aind inodilicd ¢, am extend the maturity
of the Wieser Not JB&G:Ilmm&ﬁlﬁoA ¢ tgage Modification
NOT OFFICIAL'

for an additional 1

" 72, "Miscellaneous.

2.01.

1ne IMOortgagors rurther agree as 1ollows:

Now, therefore, uable considerat the recei d SL of which is hereby

acknowledged, includ ;Ee agﬁ'eem%ﬁyg%etm%e}%hn B‘o&g erein, ; now agree that the

Mortgage is hereb uended athadvake C ounty gRecorder

1. Modification of Indebtednes 1. | Paragraphil.l of S 1" of the Mortgage is here by

amended and modifiedunats entirety to'read as folloy
“1.1 X Payment ofia ternrloan note executed by Mortgagors in favorof Mortgagee and dated the
25% day of Qctober, 2007 (the “Original Note”), as amended and renewed by a term loan note,
dated October 25, 2009, as amended and renewed as of October 25, 2010, as amended and renewed
as of October 25,02011,7as amended and renewcd«as of December 25, 2012, as amended and
renewed as of December 25, 2013, as amandedjgnd renewed as of December 25, 2014, as amended
and renewe ‘ecember 25,2015, as, air\ﬁded andenewed as of December 25, 2016 (as amended,
the “Rene te”), in the principal; ‘a2mount o 42 2,811.73, with inte reon as provided in
the Renev *1d with any urjp*uid balanee of] pr_mc1pa1 and inte due and payable on
or before > 25,2017, as such Renewal Notcmay be furtt modified, renewed,
refinance ~d from time (e inc. akier, the date hereo! Note was given in
substitutic :scharge of/tng.md%n*edness evi inal Note.”

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Seventh Mortgage Modification Agreement

shall have the same meaning ascribed to such terms in the Mortgage. All terms and
conditions of the Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect to the extent not expressly
inconsistent herewith.

2.02.

construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana.

2.03.

This Seventh Mortgage Modification Agreement shall in all respects be governed by and

This Seventh Mortgage Modification Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the

benefit of the respective heirs, successors and assigns of the Mortgagors.



»

EXECUTED and delivered in Lake County, Indiana effective on the 25" day of December 2016.

MORTGAGORS:

JIW 202, LLC,

An Indiana Linﬁ}\e{{iability Company
=
i~

¥ 1ber
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

STATE OF INDIANA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE

ACKNOWLEDGNMENT

o Before m mally appeared
, - »James L. Wieser, i >/ and
o acknowl‘edged th :ement.
o ! pad Oo v ~ -
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: A resident of P or L(r' County, Indiana

//’7’2”‘7[ -’flfl(m é ’QUS"P

Printed Name of Notary Public




CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE

Peoples Bank SB, as Mortgagee under the above-referenced Mortgage, hereby consents to
the modification thereto as set forth in the foregoing Fifth Mortgage Modification Agreement.

EXECUTED and delivered in Lake County, Indiana, effective this 25th day of December, 2016.

MORTGAGEE:

PEOPLES BANK SB

n \ /ﬁ

L\

| NOT OFFII AL
STATE OF INDIAXA Fhis)Document is the property of

| ; thétake County Recorder!
COUNTY OF LAKE )

ACKNOWILEPDGMENT

| Before me, a Notary,’ublic in and for the above County aud.State, personally appeared
Brian E. Rusin, Vice President of Peoplecs Bank SB, and acknow]edged the exccution of the
foregoing Consent to First Morigage Modification / ment for and on behal f of Peoples Bank
SB.

hand and Notarial/sé: ““eay of January, 201
9]\ / A
My CéihrhisﬁiiéﬁlEXpireéz ‘ _ A resident of L4 K& County, Indiana
=30 - 2f CS,“DM g, Dudd

Printed Name of Notary Public

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in
this document, unless required by law. Brian Rusin

This instrument was prepared by:
Brian E. Rusin, VP
Peoples Bank SB
9204 Columbia Avenue
Munster, IN 46321




